Enrol in Chubb Overseas Student Protection with HKD500 Supermarket e-Coupon Promotion Offer Terms and Conditions:

- This Enrol in Chubb Overseas Student Protection with HKD500 Supermarket e-Coupon Promotion (the "Promotion") is organized by Cathay Pacific Airways Limited ("Cathay") and Chubb Insurance Hong Kong Limited ("Chubb").
- 2. The Promotion commences from 21 May 2024, 00:00 (GMT +8) to 30 Sep 2024, 23:59 (GMT +8), both dates inclusive (the "**Promotional Period**").
- Any person who enrols in a Chubb Overseas Student Protection policy ("Eligible Policy")
 through the <u>Chubb official website</u> during the Promotional Period ("Eligible Participant") is
 entitled to receive a total of HKD 500 in digital e-coupons from PARKnSHOP (the
 "Merchant"), distributed as 10 X HKD 50 face value PARKnSHOP coupons (each referred to as
 a "Cash Coupon").
- 4. Cash Coupons will be provided in the form of URL hyperlinks. After an Eligible Participant purchases an Eligible Policy and, within 8 to 10 weeks from the effective date of the Eligible Policy, Chubb will send an email containing 10 URL hyperlinks, each representing a Cash Coupon, to the Eligible Participant's email address registered during policy enrolment.
- 5. To receive the Cash Coupons, an Eligible Participant must provide his or her email address when purchasing the Eligible Policy. Cathay and Chubb will not be liable if an Eligible Participant fails to receive the Cash Coupons because of his or her failure to provide correct or complete information.
- 6. Each Cash Coupon can only be used once and expires upon use. For purchases exceeding the face value of the Cash Coupon, the holder must pay the difference. Any remaining value of a Cash Coupon will be forfeited if the purchase amount is less than its face value. The validity and terms of use of the Cash Coupons are subject to the Merchant's terms of conditions of the Cash Coupons, which are set out in the Cash Coupons
- 7. Cathay and Chubb are not the providers of the products and/or services of the Merchant and will not assume any liability relating to the products and/or services redeemed by using any of the Cash Coupons. The Merchant shall be solely responsible for all issues related to the quality and availability of the relevant product(s) and/or service(s). Any disputes or complaints arising from the relevant products and/or services should be resolved directly between the Eligible Participant and the Merchant. For the details of how to use the Cash Coupons, please refer to the Merchant's terms and conditions of the Cash Coupons.
- 8. The Promotion cannot be redeemed for cash or exchanged for any other gifts.
- 9. All enrolments of the Eligible Policy are subject to underwriting and approval by Chubb. Chubb reserves the right to accept or decline any such enrolment and Chubb's decision is final.
- 10. Cathay is an authorised insurance agent (FA3522) of Chubb in Hong Kong, and Cathay is not responsible for any insurance products issued by Chubb, or any information provided in relation to insurance products in connection with the Promotion or otherwise. The Eligible

Policies are subject to the terms and conditions of the insurance policies determined by Chubb.

- 11. If an Eligible Policy is cancelled or terminated, Chubb will not provide any Cash Coupons to the Eligible Participant.
- 12. The Promotion is subject to change without prior notice. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Cathay and Chubb reserve the right to amend any of these terms and conditions or terminate the Promotion at any time without prior notice. The continued participation in the Promotion by an Eligible Participant after any amendments or modifications have been made will indicate his or her acceptance of such amendments or modifications to these terms and conditions.
- 13. In the event of any discrepancy between English and Chinese versions of these terms and conditions, the English version shall prevail.
- 14. In case of any dispute arising out of the Promotion, the decision of Cathay and Chubb shall be final and conclusive.
- 15. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong SAR.
- 16. Personal data collected in connection with the Promotion shall be processed in accordance with and <u>Cathay privacy policy</u>.